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Department of the Senate Supplementary Budget Estimates 2015
Answers to questions on notice

Question: 20
Topic: Hire cars
Written: 22 February 2016

Senator LUDWIG asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. How much did each department/agency spend on hire cars during the specified period?
Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency.
2. What are the reasons for hire car costs?
3. How much did the department spend on hire cars during the specified period for their minister or minister's office?
Answer:
1. The department has spent $1,350 on hire cars since 14 September 2015.
2. Cars were hired for travel relating to the support of Senate Committee hearings.

3. Not applicable.

